## **Youth Account Survey Rules**

# **Eligibility:**

- To be eligible to win the \$250 prize, you must be a current member of the Concho Educators Federal Credit Union.
- If the winner is under the age of 18, the prize will be awarded to their parent or legal guardian.

#### How to Enter:

- Complete the survey provided by Concho Educators Federal Credit Union.
- Submit your suggested name for the Kids Account and/or the mascot.

### Prize:

• Name Selection Prize: One winner will be selected to receive a \$250 deposit into their Concho Educators Federal Credit Union account. If the winner is under 18, the prize will be awarded to their parent or legal guardian.

# **Winner Selection:**

- A panel of judges from Concho Educators Federal Credit Union will select the winning name based on creativity, originality, and relevance to the credit union's brand.
- The decision of the judges is final.
- The Credit Union will select one winner and that winning entry will be recognized by the credit union, however the credit union has the right to select the final name for the mascot.

### **General Rules:**

- By participating in this survey, you agree to these official rules.
- Concho Educators Federal Credit Union reserves the right to modify or cancel this competition at any time.
- No purchase is necessary to enter.
- Employees of Concho Educators Federal Credit Union and their immediate families are not eligible to win.
- Concho Educators Federal Credit Union is not responsible for lost, late, or misdirected entries.
- The winner will be notified by email or phone.
- The winner may be required to sign a liability waiver and provide proof of identity and age.
- The prize is non-transferable and has no cash value.

•	•			